

T.P.(C) No. 680 OF 2004
 ITEM No.24

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.680/2004 (for preliminary hearing)

GEETA DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 04/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Issue notice. There shall be stay of further proceedings in HMP No. 89/04 (old No.14/03) titled Suresh Kumar Vs. Geeta Devi pending in the Court of Additional District Judge (Ad-hoc) cum Presiding Officer, Fast Track Court-III, Faridabad, Haryana.

(Ganga Thakur)
 PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
 Court Master